

VIRTA

Capsules



Composition:

Each **VIRTA** capsule contains: Epimedium extract 300 mg.

Mechanism of Action:

VIRTA helps increase blood flow and improve sexual function by three different mechanisms include: Increased testosterone and nitric oxide levels, Which is essential for arousal and the occurrence of an erection, It also causes elevated levels of the main cholinergic neurotransmitters associated with sexual arousal in man and woman.

research has shown that **VIRTA** has anti-fatigue effects, which can only be helpful during sexual activity. It also contains phytoestrogens, that can reduce Osteoarthritis in postmenopausal women.

Indications:

VIRTA uses for treatment:

- Sexual disorder (decreased libido).
- Sexual disorder by prostate function disorder.
- Decline of sexual feeling for men and women.

Contraindications:

Hypersensitivity to active substance or to any of excipient.

Warnings & Precautions:

- Bleeding disorders: **Virta** might slow blood clotting. This might increase the risk of bleeding. Stop **VIRTA** at least 2 weeks before surgery.
- **VIRTA** acts like estrogen and can increase estrogen levels in some women.
- In people with low blood pressure, use of **VIRTA** may cause

blood pressure to very low and increase the risk of fainting.

Pregnancy & Lactation:

Pregnancy: **VIRTA** should not be used in the pregnancy.

Lactation: breast-feeding is not recommended to women taking **VIRTA**.

Driving & using machines: **VIRTA** has no effects on the ability to drive and use machines.

Drug Interactions:

- Concomitant use of **VIRTA** with antihypertensive medications may cause very low blood pressure

- Taking **VIRTA** with Anticoagulant / Antiplatelet drugs might increase the chances of bruising and bleeding.

Side Effects: Using **VIRTA** according to the prescribed dosage is safe and has no side effects. But when used in high doses and for long periods might cause dizziness, vomiting, dry mouth, thirst, and nose bleed.

Dosage & Administration:

For men: The recommended dose is 1-2 capsules 90 minutes before sexual intercourse, the dose can be increased to 3 capsules if needed.

For women: 1 Capsule 30 min before sexual intercourse.

Storage: Keep out of reach of children. Store below 30°C. Store in the original package.

Packaging:

Each **VIRTA** carton box contains: 4 capsules in a blister strip.

Each **VIRTA** carton box contains: 10 capsules in a blister strip.

-A medication is a product which affects your health, and its consumption contrary to instructions is dangerous for you.
- Follow strictly the doctor's prescription, the method of use and the instructions of the pharmacist who sold the medication.
-The doctor and the pharmacist experts in medicine, it's benefits and risks.
-Do not repeat the same prescription without consulting your doctor.
KEEP THE MEDICAMENTS OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN
Council of Arab Health Ministers& Union of Arab Pharmacists

Reva Pharmaceutical Industry - Syria



فيرتا كبسول

التركيب: كل كبسولة فيرتا تحتوي على: خلاصة الإبيميدوم ٣٠٠ ملغ.
آلية التأثير: يساعد فيرتا على زيادة تدفق الدم وتحسين الوظيفة الجنسية من خلال ثلاث آليات مختلفة تشمل: زيادة مستويات هرمون التستوستيرون وأوكسيد النيتريك، والتي تعتبر ضرورية للإثارة وحدوث الانتصاب، كما أنه يسبب ارتفاع مستويات النواقل العصبية الكولينية الرئيسية المرتبطة بالإثارة الجنسية عند الرجال والنساء. كما أظهرت الأبحاث أن فيرتا يمتلك تأثيرات مضادة للإرهاق، والتي يمكن أن تكون مفيدة أثناء النشاط الجنسي.
بالإضافة إلى ذلك يحتوي أيضاً على الاستروجين النباتي، الذي يمكن أن يقلل من ترقق العظام لدى النساء بعد سن اليأس.

الإستطبابات: يستخدم فيرتا لعلاج:

- الإضطراب الجنسي (انخفاض الرغبة الجنسية).
- الإضطراب الجنسي الناتج عن اضطراب وظيفة البروستات.
- تراجع الشعور الجنسي عند الرجل والمرأة.

مضادات الإستطباب:

فرط الحساسية تجاه المادة الفعالة أو أي من مكونات المستحضر.

التحذيرات والإحتياطات:

- الإضطرابات النزفية: قد يبطئ فيرتا من تخثر الدم، وهذا بدوره قد يزيد من خطر النزيف. يجب التوقف عن تناول فيرتا قبل أسبوعين على الأقل من العمليات الجراحية.
- يعمل فيرتا مثل الإستروجين وبالتالي يمكن أن يزيد من مستويات الإستروجين لدى بعض النساء.

- عند الأشخاص الذين يعانون من انخفاض ضغط الدم، قد يؤدي استخدام فيرتا إلى انخفاض شديد في ضغط الدم وزيادة خطر

الإغماء

الحمل والإرضاع:

الحمل: لا ينبغي استخدام فيرتا أثناء الحمل.

الإرضاع: لا ينصح بالرضاعة الطبيعية للنساء اللواتي يتناولن فيرتا.

القيادة واستخدام الآلات:

ليس لفيرتا أي تأثيرات على القدرة على القيادة واستخدام الآلات.

التداخلات الدوائية:

- قد يؤدي استخدام فيرتا بشكل متزامن مع أدوية ارتفاع ضغط الدم إلى انخفاض شديد في ضغط الدم.

- قد يؤدي تناول فيرتا مع مضادات التخثر/ مضادات تكسند الصفائح إلى زيادة فرص حدوث الكدمات والنزيف.

التأثيرات الجانبية: استخدام فيرتا حسب الجرعة الموصوفة آمن وليس له أية آثار جانبية. ولكن عند استخدامه بجرعات عالية ولفترات طويلة قد يسبب الدوخة والقيء وجفاف الفم والعطش ونزيف الأنف.

الجرعة والإستعمال:

للرجال: الجرعة الموصى بها ١-٢ كبسولة قبل الجماع بـ ٩٠ دقيقة، يمكن زيادة الجرعة إلى ٣ كبسولات عند الحاجة.

للنساء: كبسولة واحدة قبل الجماع بـ ٣٠ دقيقة

شروط الحفظ: يحفظ بعيداً عن متناول أيدي الأطفال. يُحفظ بدرجة حرارة أقل من ٣٠ درجة مئوية وفي عبوته الأصلية.

التعبئة: كل عبوة كرتونية فيرتا تحتوي على: ٤ كبسولات ضمن شريط بليستر واحد.

كل عبوة كرتونية فيرتا تحتوي على: ١٠ كبسولات ضمن شريط بليستر واحد.

الدواء مستحضر يوزع على مستخدميه مباشرة، خلافاً للتدخلات عبر شبكة الحفظ
التي يفرضها وصفة الطبيب، وذلك وفقاً للإجراءات المفصلة عليها وتعليمات الصيدلاني
الذي صرفها لك، فالطبيب والمسئول هما الخياران في الدواء وبمفعله ومضروبه.
لا تكرر صرف الدواء بدون وصفة طبية.
لا تتركه لأقربيه يستعملون أيدي الأطفال.
محيط وزارة الصحة العرب والمملكة العربية السعودية
إنتاج شركة ريفا للصناعات الدوائية - سوريا